
D. "W. L&ird, San Prancisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 l^ontgomery cor. Merchani \l

O

»CJ

CON 218 COO

xa
>>
.—Io

f4

f2<

Pi

oo
«3

g
O

PI

PI
P4

€0\SIX NORWAY' AXI> SWEDEX, August Berg-

gren, office 400 Montgomery
<-OXSJL PEKI% vacant

<OX«»l L POKTr<;i L, Francis Berton, office 527 Clay

fOXSIL RISSIA, Vladimir Weletzky, office aikl dwl

:>0 Sciuth Park
t'OXSrii SALVADOR, Nicolas Gaxiola, office 320 San-

COXStL SPAIX, Camilo Martin, office NW cor Cali-

fornia and Leidesdorff

COXSIX SWEOEX AND XORWAT, August Berg-

gi-en, office 400 Montgoinerj' '

C'OXSFL SWIT7iERLAM>, Francis Berton, office 527

Clay, vice-consul Antoine Borel, office NVV cor Mont-

gonierj' and Clay
fOXSl'L TI'RKEY, George W. Gibbs, office 35 Battery

tOXSlL I \JTE» STATES COLOMBEl, Ricardo

Moi-ales, office 109 California room 21

Continental Fire Insurance Co. of New York, Jonathan

Hunt agent, office 313 California

fOXTIXEXTAL HOTEL, Herman Droste proprietor,

519 and 527 Pacific

Continental House, Thomas H. Ryan proprietor, 510 Miss

C'ontini Louis, teacher music, dwl 5 Stockton

Contini Mabel Mrs., dwl 516 Stockton

Contra Costa Coal Mining Co., A. H. Campbell secretar>-,

office 402 Front room 5

Contra Costa Ferrv, foot Vallejo

fOXTRA tOSTA LAIXDRY ASSOCIATIOX,
Hallett, Bartlett & Dalton proprietors, office 411 East,

branches : 13 Broadway, Market nr Fourth, 320 Pme,

cor Second and Howard, 647 Clay, and 308 Bush
Contreras Frank, porter F. W. Miller, dwl 11 Hinckley

Contreras Isaac, hamessmaker ^vith John O'Brien, dwl

cor Folsom and Fifth

Contreras Manuel G., hairdresser Ferguson & Co., dwl

132S Stockton
Contreras Ti-inidad, dwl 5 Margaret PI

Converse Thomas, dwl 1006 Pine

Convery Patrick, expressman, Oregon bet Front and Da-

visj dwl S s Oregon nr Front

Convev Edward {Hayden <i: C), dwl 1816 Hyde
Con\is Charles E. & Co., stockbrokers, office 320 Sansom

room 9
, ^^,

Convis Charles E. (Charles E. Coiivis d- Co.), dwl 303 Eddy
Conway , salesman, dwl 417 Brannan
Conway A. J., porter Jones & Co., 218 Front

Conway Bernard, liquor saloon, 993 Market, dwl 465

Stevenson
Conway Bernard, plasterer, dwl 444 Sixth

Conway Bridget (-n-idow), dwl 6 Vincent

Conway Bridget, domestic John Morton, 305 Taylor

Conway Catherine (widow), dwl NE cor Austin and

Gough
Conway Cornelius, laborer, dwl NE cor Austin and Gough
Conwav Edward, market, NW cor Green and Hyde, dwl

1826 Hyde ^ , ^,
Conway Edward, president San Buenaventura C. and M.

Co., office 314 California, res Oakland
Conway.Ella (widow), dwl 1618 Folsom
Conway Francis, laborer, dwl California bet Webster and

Budianan
Conway Frank, machinist Risdon L and L. Works, dwl

5-29 Hois-ard

Conway George, coppersmith Charles W. Smith, dwl 627

Green, rear
Conway George, master mariner, dwl 1131 i Folsom
Conway George F., patternmaker ^tna Iron Works, dwl

564 Stevenson
Conway James {Comcay .fc Blaney), dwl 328 Miuna
Conway James, baker, dwl 214 Broadway
Conway James, laborer, dwl 117 First Av bet Fifteenth

and Sixteenth
Conway James, laborer, dwl W s San Bruno Road nr

Go'lden City House
Conway James, laborer Henrj' S. Borland, NW cor Dolo-

res and Dorland
Conway James, marketman, dwl 1522 Pacific

Conway James, packer Cal. Cracker Co.

Conway James, seaman dwl 139 Perry

Conway James, tailor, dwl 21 Glover

Conway James M., engineer, dwl 504. Stevenson

Conway John, caqientcr, dwl 34 Minna
Conway John, laborer Eureka Foundry, dwl 57 Natoma
Conway John, seaman Pacific Mail S. S. Colima

Conway John, wholesale butcher, dwl W s Utah nr El

Dorado
Conway Maggie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 17 Fifth Av
Conway Martin J., liquor saloon, 422 Drumm

Conway Mary Miss, dressmaker, dwl 06 Tehama
Conway Michael, laborer, dwl W s Mission nr Thirty-first

Conway Michael, laborer, dw! 244 Gilbert

Conway Michael, stevedore Oregon S. S. Co., dwl 336 Fifth

Conway Michael O., saddle and hamessmaker, 679 Mis-

i?ion, dwl 3.56 Minna
Conway Michael H., porter Russ House, dwl 15 Everett

Conway Morris, cari'enier, dwl 519 Mission

Conway Morris, marblecutter Giraeomo Brignardello, dwl
NE cor Austin and Gough

Conway Neil, laborer, dwl 1001 Battery

Conwav Patrick, dairj-man, dwl S 8 Thirteenth Av nr L,

South S. F.

Conway Patrick, marbleworker Timothy Horgan, dwl 127

Clinton
Conwav Patrick, porter stm Senator, Broadway St.Wliarf

Conwav Patrick, wood and coal, 133 Second, dwl 139 Min
Conway Peter, laborer, dwl W s Clementina bet Eighth

and Ninth
Conway Peter H., packer J. A- Folger & Co-, dwl 12

Aiithony
Conway Thomas, gardener, dw! Bay View Track, South

S. F.

Conway Thomas, hackman, Plaza, dwl 1505 Folsom
Conway Thomas, hamessmaker Main & WinchesFter, dwl

552 Linden Av
Conway Thomas, laborer, dwl E s Dolores nr Eighteenth

Conway Thomas, shoemaker Thomas Healy, dwl 35 Na-

toma
Conway Thomas, teamster I. Gutte, dwl 214 Clara

Conway Timothy, laborer Union IronWorks,dw! 4NoHe PI

Conwav Walter, plasterer, dwl 134 Fourth
Conway William, laborer, dwl 111 Jessie

COXIVAV A KIjXS^X {James Conway andJamesE.
Blaney), wines and liquors, SW cor Fourth and Mis-

sion

Conwell Charles, teamster Dunham, Carrigan & Co., dwl

cor Larkin and ilcAUistcr

Conwell Thomas, carpenter, dwl 15 Frederick

Coogan John, bootmaker Hatch & Lexow, dwl 335i Third

Coogan Patrick, laborer Freight Depot Southern Pacific

R. R., dwl cor Brjant and Sixth

Coogan William H., dwl 723 Davis

Coogle Walter J., printer E. Detrick & Co., dwl 212 Fran-

Coogley Edward, laborer, dwl 1001 Battery

Cook ,
paperhangcr, dwl 6» Natoma

Cook Aaron, merchant (Virginia City, Nev.), office Z2 San-

som, dwl 1358 Post

Cook A. C, machinehand Cal. Planing Mills

Cook Albert O., foreman Horatio N. Cook, dwl 2S5 Kear

Cook Alfred, trapezeperformer, dwl 245 Second

Cook Algernon M. {I. it A. M. Cook), dwl 2110 Howard
Cook Alvin, dwl 245 Second
Cook Ann Mrs., liquor saloon, SW cor Third and Harrison

Cook A. O. Mrs., flowers preserved -without wax, and hair

jewelry and device work, 235 Keamy
Cook A. S., broker, dwl 224 Post

Cook August, cooper Pac. Barrel and Keg Factory, dwl

2 Downey
Cook A. W. (widow), dwl 531 Brjant

Cook Benjamin, dwl 325 O'Farrell

Cook Benjamin, carpenter, dwl 210 Montgomery Av
Cook Benjamin, miner, dwl Russ House
Cook Benjamin C, foreman Standard Soap Co. , res Berke-

ley

Cook Bernard, carpenter, dwl E s Columbia bet Twenty-

second and Twenty-third
Cook Brothers (Jolin and Willutm), box factory, Berry

bet Third and Fourth
Cook C. A. Mrs., physician, office and dwl 224 Post

COOK <"ARROLL (Cook t'j Murphy), res Oakland

Cook Charles, liquor saloon, SW cor Mission and New
Montgomery, dwl 236 Fremont

Cook Charles, lithographic printer George H. Baker, dwl

1415 Polk
Cook Charies, policeman City Hall, dwl 1710 Polk

Cook Charles E., engineer Deming, Palmer & Co., dwl 37

Commercial
Cook Charles E., pianomaker C. R. Hall, dwl 433 Seventh

Cook Christopher, master mariner, dwl 2120 Mason

Cook Clarissa Mrs. , manufacturer hair jewelrj-, dwl W s

Yerba Buena nr Sacramento
Cook Daniel, capitalist, office Nevada Block, 309 Mont-

gomery room 47, dwl 1117 Pine

Cook David, conductor Central R. R., dwl 2 Clinton

Cook David R., local [xiliceman, dwl 2134 Stockton

Cook David S. (Bryant ct C), res San Mateo

Cook E., paperhanger, dwl 18 Fii-st

BEAMISH'S—Nucleus Bldg, Third & Market, Shirts & Men's Purnishing Good


